(TGDGS) TWIN DISC FERTILIZER SPREADER
SPARE PARTS LIST




SPARE PARTS LIST

.g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

Complete Machine TCDGSY082-1

14



-g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARE PARTS LIST

SPARE PARTS LIST
Complete Machine TCDGSY082-1

" : Norm . Norm
Pos Num|| Quantity Order Number Explanation (DIN) Pos Num|| Quantity Order Number Explanation (DIN)
01 1 TCDGSY082-1.1 Three Point Hitch group 15 2 SOMFIB-AKS-M10x1,5 ':]’uet‘;a\:\"'l‘t?] E’;g”migﬁs irr‘]z’é";go" DIN 934
02 1 TCDGSY082-1.2 Adjustment unit 16 4 CIV-M10x1,5x30-8.8 Hexagon screw DIN 933
03 1 TCDGSY082-1.3 Gear box Group 17 4 RON-DUZ-M10-6.8 Washer for hexagan screw DIN 125
04 1 TCDGSY082-1.4 Ferilizer tank group 18 4 SOMFIB-AKS-M10x1,5 m:a\l,m fég“meegﬁs i:‘;:ftg"” DIN 934
05 1 TCDGSY082-1.5 Sieve 19 2 RON-DUZ-M10-6.8 Washer for hexagon screw DIN 125
06 2 TCDGSY082-1.6 Disc 20 2 SOMFIB-AKS-M10x1,5-6.8 || revaing loraue ype hexagon || py\j g34
nuts with nonmetalic insert
07 2 TCDGSY082-1.7 Fertilizer dispersing wings 21 8 CIV-M10x1,5x110x25-8.8 Hexagon screw DIN 933
08 4 VIDA-TOR-UNG-5/16'x15 || Froductgrade aslofied cheese || )y g, 22 4 SOMFIB-AKS-M10x1 5-6.8 || Prevaling toraue iype hexagon ||y g4
head screws nuts with nonmetalic insert
09 4 SOM-AKS-UNC-5/16"-8,8 All metal pravieling torque type nuts || DIN 980 23 2 CIV-M10x1,5x20-8.8 Hexagon screw DIN 933
10 2 TCDGSY082-1.10 Mixer 24 4 CIV-M10x1,5x120x25-8.8 || Hexagon screw DIN 933
Prevaling torque type hexagon
11 ¥ SONIHIEAEHIEE & nutswith nonmetalic insert DIRIEES 25 2 SIKMA-KOV-@5x45 Type straight pins(roll pins) DIN 1481
12 6 CIV-M10x1,5x30-8.8 Hexagon screw DIN 933 26 4 TCDGSY082-1.26 Fertilizer adjusting sheet
13 6 RON-DUZ-M10-6.8 Washer for hexagon bolt DIN 125 27 4 SOMFIB-AKS-M8x1,25-6.8 Eﬂgs\%}?l:zﬁ:]zgﬁ::::gon DIN 934
14 2 SIKMA-KOV-@8x45 Type straight pins(roll pins) DIN 1481




-g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARE PARTS LIST

SPARE PARTS LIST
Three Point Hitch Group TCDGSY082-1.1

zzf“be, Quantity Order Number Explanation :‘::lﬂ;‘
01 1 TCDGSY082-1.1.1 Three point hitch draw bar
02 1 TCDGSY082-1.1.2 Safety sheet
03 8 CIV-M10x1,5x20-8.8 Hexagon screw DIN 933
04 8 ||SOMFIB-AKS-M10x1,5 ?w DIN 934
05 1 TCDGSY082-1.1.5 Upper drawbar pin
06 1 | PIM-MAS-ARM @10 Splitted pin
07 1 TCDGSY082-1.1.7 Support arm
08 6 RON-DUZ-M10-6.8 Washer for hexagon bolt DIN 125
09 2 TCDGSY082-1.1.9 Support sheet
10 2 TCDGSY082-1.1.10 Fixed front wheel
1 6 CIV-M12x1,75x30-8.8 Hexagon screw DIN 933
12 || 6 | SOMFIBAKSMI7568 | poadon ae o P veag || DIN 934
13 1 TCDGSY082-1.1.13 Wheel connection
14 1 TCDGSY082-1.1.14 Rubber wheel
15 || 4 [ SOM-AKS-Msx125-88 | hevainglorquelybe hexagon i py ggq
16 1 PIM-MAS-ARM @8 Splitted Pin

Three Point Hitch Group TCDGSY082-1.1

16



-g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARE PARTS LIST

SPARE PARTS LIST
Adjustment Unit/ TCDGSY082-1.2

Adjustment Unit/ TCDGSY082-1.2

17

Pos Standart
Number || Amount Order Number Explanation (DIN)
01 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.1 Adj.arm
02 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.2 Fixing part
03 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.3 Adj .screw arm
04 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.4 Right main adj.arm
05 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.5 Left main adj.arm
06 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.6 Adjust.piece
07 2 TCDGSY082-1.2.7 Adj.bar(small)
08 2 TCDGSY082-1.2.8 Adi.bar (Big)
09 2 TCDGSY082-1.2.9 Handle
10 4 TCDGSY082-1.2.10 Joint
11 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.11 Ayar Gostergesi
12 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.12 Fix.arm
13 7 SOMFIB-AKS-10x1,5-6.8 DIN 934
14 1 CIV-M8x1,25x20-8.8 Hexagon Screw DIN 933
15 2 PER-DEM-3x20 Break mandrel blind rivets || DIN 7337
16 2 SOM-SAC-KEL M10 Wing nut DIN 315
17 2 | VIDA-TOR-UNG-5/16'15 ||nps ailt monmotore e || DIN 84
18 1 TCDGSY082-1.2.20 Adj.screw arm sheet




- Q AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARE PARTS LIST

SPARE PARTS LIST
Gear Box Group / TCDGSY082-1.3

Gear Box Group / TCDGSY082-1.3

18

:z?nber Quantity Order Number Explanation :‘[;"N';'
01 || 2 |TCDGSY082-1.3.01 Spindle
02 || 12 |SEG-DIN471025x2-CK75||Circlip DIN 471
03 || 6 [KAmA-A18x8x7 Standart key DIN 6885
04 || 2 [TCDGSY082-1.3.04 Gear
05 || 9 |RUL-6205C3 ORS Bearing DIN 711
06 || 4 ||KECE-YAG-25x47x7AS ||Lip type seal DIN 3760
07 || 18 [siM-37x26x0.5 Shim rings DIN 988
08 2 SIM-37x26x0.3 Shim rings DIN 988
09 1 |ITcDGsyos2-1.3.09 Spindle
10 3 |[KEGE-YAG-25x35x7-AS ||Lip type seal DIN 3760
11 || 3 ||RUL-6305-C3 Bearing DIN 711
12 | 2 ||TCDGSY082-1.3.12 Gear
13 || 1 |lTCcDGSY082-1.3.13 Gear box middle spindle
14 || 2 ||TCDGSY082-1.3.14 Gear
15 || 6 |[TcDasYos2-1.3.15 Gear box
16 || 18 ||CIv-IMB-Msx1,25x35-8.8 || Hexagon socket head cap screw DIN 912
17 || 3 ||O-RING 17,15x2,62 O-Ring
18 || 3 |TCcDGSY082-1.3.18 Qil plug
19 2 |[TAPA-PLS-O 47x6,5 Plastic plug
20 || 18 [SoMFiB-AKsMex1 25 o oo YPE N0 Ty gay




-g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

SPARE PARTS LIST
Fertilizer Tank Group / TCDGSY082-1.4

SPARE PARTS LIST

rlzfnber Quantity Order Number Explanation ?[;rNT :lzfnber Quantity Order Number Explanation :g::;;‘
01 1 || TcoGsYos2-1.4.1 Fertilizer tank | 08 1 | TR RERAAE | Right fixing support ”
02 2 TCDGSY082-1.4.2 Mixing lid 09 4 TCDGSY082-1.4.9 Lid
03 2 TCDGSY082-1.4.3 Opening Support 10 4 TCDGSY082-1.4.10 Plastic part
04 4 CIV-M10x1,5x30 8.8 Hexagon screw DIN 933 11 4 CIV-M8x1,25x40-8.8 Hexagon screw
0 4 || SOMFIB-AKS-M10x1,5-6.8 t,ft\;a‘:lvr,:?, :::umizﬁ: i:z);igon RIS 12 4 || SOMFIB-AKS-M8x1,25-6.8 :ﬁ‘;amg tr?orgumigﬁce i?\z);?tgon
06 2 TCDGSY082-1.4.6 Opening arm 13 2 TCDGSY082-1.4.13 Support
07 L TCDGSY082-1.4.7 Left fixing support 14 4 SOM-AKS-M8x1,25-8,8 slrg ﬂi?ﬁrigﬁqmuztzipﬁ:fg:gon

19




-g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY NOTE

20



